BOX ASSIGNMENTS TO		1999 _	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{M}}$	i henini kimil makat ikali maka inila				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 101099913 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED CONGINAL DOCUMENTS OF COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Mitsuo TAMAZAWA		2. Yasuo KURODA			
3.		4.		36	
5.		6.			
7.	AUTINIO DADTVICO ATTACHI	8.   Bo	Ž	<b>3</b>	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
ADDRESS: 5-1, Nishishinkoia-3-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE					
•	ocument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assigni	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)	MANUAL CONTRACTINE	DECT EVEC	DATE: lune 1 1000		
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	WHOLE PART INTER	TEST EXEC.	<b>DATE:</b> June 1, 1999		
CHANGE OF NAME	ACCURATE TRANSLATION	<u> </u>	<del></del>		
SECURITY	☐MERGER ☐OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: ( <b>NOTE</b> : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!)</u> June 1, 1999					
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1º INVENTOR		M#	1* INVENTOR	
series code/serial	if not in item 1	latini di di kalantan di kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kalangan kala	선생님의 그런 그는 그 모양이 하였다.	if not in item 1	
no		09/353610			
260356	5				
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Concerning Document Shoul</li></ol>		6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS 1 + PAT		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI	0	7 AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Codo F		
Intellectual Property Group	r	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)  ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.\	N	ADOVE TOTAL X W	υτυ — ψτυ		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	•	}		ı	
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39	18				
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	ISSING OR INADEQUA		
PMS 260356	E4567-01	UNDER ORDER NO	11453	260356	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
		kasisasasasisasa			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
		10. Total number of pa	ages including this	<del>                                     </del>	
Paul 2. White		cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
part 2. While		(do not file dup. Cover			
Signature					
Attorney: Paul E. White					
Reg. No. 32011 Date: July 14, 1999					
Attv/Sec: PEW/mig	FAX: (202) 8				

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(JOINT INVENTORS)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Mitsuo TAMAZAWA and Yasuo KURODA,

citizens of Japan by TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 5-1, Nishishinkoiwa-3-chome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Mitsuo TAMAZAWA and Yasuo KURODA,

do hereby sell and assign to said TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.,

their successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "METHOD FOR PRODUCING AMPHOTERIC RESIN HAVING DISPERSING FUNCTION"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.,

High Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said TAISEI CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1) _	Mitsuo Tamagawa (Mitsuo TAMAZAWA)	June 1, 1999	Kazno Yanauchi Kazno Yanauchi
<i>,</i> –	(Mitsuo TAMAZAWA )		
2) _	Jasuro Horada	June 1, 1999	Kazno Janauchi
	(Yasuo KURODA )		
3) _	( )		
	(		
4) _			
	(		
5) _			
	(		
6) _			
	(		
7) _			
	(		
8) _			
	(		PATENT REEL: 010111 FRAME: 0371